

Press release

RWE inks PPA in U.S. with Georgia Power

- Contract for 30-years: utility contracts to buy output of Broken Spoke Solar plant
- 195.5 MW facility in southwest Georgia to supply electricity by late 2021

Austin/Texas, 6. November 2019

Silvia Ortin, COO Onshore Wind and Solar PV Americas, RWE Renewables:

"RWE is driving the expansion of renewable energy on four continents. The PPA with Georgia Power is just one example of RWE's strong focus on the U.S. market. As of now we have 3.3 gigawatts (GW) of installed capacity in the U.S. plus an additional 1.4 GW onshore wind and photovoltaic under construction. With a development pipeline of more than 10 GW our strategy for renewables in the U.S. is geared to grow. The Broken Spoke Solar plant will mark our first solar facility in Georgia and our largest solar project in the U.S. to date."

Photovoltaics within the U.S. division of RWE Renewables is picking up speed: The company announced today it entered into a 30-year power purchase agreement (PPA) with Georgia Power Company. RWE Renewables is a subsidiary of Germany-based RWE group.

Under the terms of the agreement, RWE's Broken Spoke Solar project, a 195.5-megawatt (MW) facility coupled with a 40 MW 2-hour battery energy storage device, will begin supplying power in late 2021.

"We're pleased to finalize this agreement with a company like Georgia Power, who has demonstrated a commitment to delivering clean, safe, reliable and affordable energy to its customers," said Silvia Ortin, COO Onshore Wind and Solar PV Americas, RWE Renewables.

Georgia Power, the largest electric subsidiary of the Southern Company, is headquartered in Atlanta, Georgia. The company is an investor-owned public utility that serves more than 2.6 million customers.

RWE's solar power plant is located in Mitchell County, in the southwest corner of the state of Georgia. The finished solar power plant will interconnect more than 650,000 solar panels, which together will cover an area of about 1,575 acres.

RWE Renewables GmbH Corporate Communications & Public Affairs | Kruppstraße 74 | 45128 Essen | Germany T +49 201 12-23984 | communications@rwe.com | www.rwe.com/press



"Broken Spoke Solar will include a 40 MW 2-hour Energy Storage System, enabling firm delivery of energy from the facility," said Christoph Hunfeld, Head of Asset Commercialization North America. "This integrated solar plus storage facility will increase energy delivery during peak demand times and simplify integration of locally produced energy into the Georgia Power grid."

The PPA shows RWE's strong growth ambition. in the renewables business. As one of the largest players worldwide RWE will provide an annual €1.5 billion (more than \$1.6 billion) in net capital expenditure. Project partnerships have the potential to increase total investment to between €2 and €3 billion per annum. For more information, go to www.rwe.com/usa.

For further inquiries:

Matt Tulis Communication Manager RWE Renewables

M +1 512 698 4043 E <u>matthew.tulis@rwe.com</u> Lothar Lambertz Head of Media Relations RWE Renewables T+49201 12-23984 M +49162 2845484 E <u>lothar.lambertz@rwe.com</u>

RWE Renewables

RWE Renewables, the newest subsidiary of the RWE Group, is one of the world's leading renewable energy companies. With around 3,500 employees, the company has onshore and offshore wind farms, photovoltaic plants and battery storage facilities with a combined capacity of more than 9 gigawatts. RWE Renewables is driving the expansion of renewable energy in more than 20 countries on four continents. For further growth an annual investment budget of ≤ 1.5 billion net is available. When adding in possible partnerships, the investment budget could reach up to ≤ 3 billion. The focus is on the Americas, the core markets in Europe and the Asia-Pacific region.

RWE would like to continue to inform you about current RWE topics in the form of a press release after the introduction of the GDPR and to contact you electronically. We hereby inform you that our privacy policy has changed. Personal data that we collect, store and process for shipping will not be made available to third parties. The specification of your personal data was voluntary. You are entitled to prohibit this use at any time. You have the right at any time to demand information from us free of charge about the personal data you have stored and to object to the processing or use of your data. If you are not interested in receiving the press release, please let us know at <u>datenschutz-kommunikation@rwe.com</u>. Your data will then be removed from our system and you will not receive further press releases from us. If you have questions about our privacy policy, please contact <u>datenschutz@rwe.com</u>.

RWE Renewables GmbH Group Corporate Communications & Public Affairs | Kruppstraße 74 | 45128 Essen | Germany T +49 201 12-23984 | communications@rwe.com | www.rwe.com/press